## **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2022-268 as follows:

Page 3, Line 10

After the word "entitled", strike the text "SK-1, 1st Floor Plan, 401 S. Stafford Ave, Richmond, VA 23230,' prepared by an unknown preparer, and dated April 8, 2022, and entitled"

Page 3, Line 12

After the word "dated", strike the date "April 14, 2022" and insert the date "February 14, 2023"

Page 4, Line 5

After the word "than", strike the hour "7:30" and insert the hour "8:00"

Page 4, Line 6

After the word "than", strike the hour "10:00" and insert the hour "9:00"

Page 4, Line 9

After the period, insert the text "The outdoor dining area shall be limited to 24 seats" followed by a period

Page 4, Line 22

After the word "wine", strike the comma

After the word "on-premises", strike the text "or off-premises"

After the word consumption, strike the comma

Page 4, Line 23

At the beginning of the line, insert the word "only"

Page 5, Line 1

After the period, insert the text "No sale of liquor shall take place on the Property" followed by a period

## Page 5, Line 9

At the beginning of the line, insert a subsection "(k)" followed by the text "A minimum of two exterior security cameras shall be installed on the Property" followed by a period

## Page 5, Line 10

At the beginning of the line, insert a subsection "(l)" followed by the text "A bicycle rack shall be installed on the Property with a capacity of no fewer than four bicycles" followed by a period